Further Issue and Admission of Ordinary Shares

Lagos and London - July 31, 2025: At the Company's 2025 Annual General Meeting held on 14 May 2025, the
shareholders approved the increase in the Company's share capital by the increase and allotment of Eleven Million,
Five Hundred Thousand Shares (11,500,000) ordinary shares of 50 kobo each (the "Ordinary Shares") to Stanbic
IBTC Trustees Limited to be utilised for the shares under the Company's Employees Long Term Incentive Plan.

Following this, the Company obtained the approval of the Nigerian Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC) for the share